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Project Location
289 SE Hopeful Drive

PROJECT LOCATION MAP
SCALE: N.T.S.

REQUIREMENTS FOR INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISHES

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
E 84. SUCH INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE GROUPED IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX.

CLASS A:
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 0-25; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.

CLASS B:
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.

CLASS C:
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.

REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY (UNSPRINKLERED) PER FBC 2007, TABLE 803.5

VERTICAL EXITS AND ROOMS AND
GROUP | EXIT PASSAGEWAYS E’ﬂ; g%ﬁ.iSESR %?(m?\?{gs ENCLOSED SPACES
(SEE NOTES 1 & 2) (SEE NOTE 3)
A3 CLASS A CLASS A CLASS C
TABLE NOTES:

1. CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR WAINSCOTTING OR PANELING OF NOT MORE
THAN 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF APPLIED SURFACE AREA IN THE GRADE LOBBY WHERE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO A
NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE OR OVER FURRING STRIPS APPLIED TO A NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE AND FIREBLOCKED AS
REQUIRED BY FBCO4, SECTION 803.3.1.

2. IN VERTICAL EXITS OF BUILDINGS LESS THAN THREE STORIES IN HEIGHT OF OTHER THAN GROUP |-3, CLASS B
INTERIOR FINISH FOR UNSPRINKLERED BUILDINGS AND CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS
SHALL BE PERMITTED.

3. REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES SHALL BE BASED UPON SPACES ENCLOSED BY
PARTITIONS. WHERE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IS REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE ENCLOSING
PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CEILING. PARTITIONS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS
SHALL BE CONSIDERED ENCLOSING SPACES AND THE ROOMS OR SPACES ON BOTH SIDES SHALL BE CONSIDERED
ONE. IN DETERMINING THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES, THE SPECIFIC
OCCUPANCY THEREOF SHALL BE THE GOVERNING FACTOR REGARDLESS OF THE GROUP CLASSIFICATION OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE.

4. CLASS B MATERIAL REQUIRED WHERE BUILDING EXCEEDS TWO STORIES.

5. CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ROOMS WITH A CAPACITY OF FOUR PERSONS OR
LESS.

6. CLASS B MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS WAINSCOTTING EXTENDING NOT MORE THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR IN EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS,

REQUIRENNTS FOR INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES

INDEX TO SHEETS
SHEET 0 COVERSHEET, 1 | 0CATION MAP
LIST OF DELEG:GATIONS, SHEET INDEX
BUILDING DESl'5)gN DATA & SPECIFICATIONS
SHEET 1 ELEVATIONS & g Typ|CAL SECTION
SHEET 2 FLOOR PLAN
SHEET 3 LIFE SAFETY / 4/ ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
SHEET 4 ELECTRICAL Plp| AN
SHEET 5 PLUMBING PLA zn
SHEET 6 MECHANCAL Pl AN
SHEET S-1 WINDLOAD DETeTAlLS
SHEET S-2 FOUNDATION F; pi AN
SHEET S-3 STRUCTURALF p| AN

LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES

INTERIOR FLOOFINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING EX®T FOR FLOORS AND FLOOR COVERINGS OF A TRADITIONAL TYPE, SUCH
AS WOOD, VINYLINOLEUM OR TERRAZO, AND RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS
WHICH ARE NOTOMPRISED OF FIBERS.

INTERIOR FLOOFINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS REQUIRED BY FBC04, SECTION
804.5.1 TO BE OFLASS | OR Il MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA 253. THE QSSIFICATION REFERRED TO HEREIN CORRESPONDS TO THE
CLASSIFICATIONDETERMINED BY NFPA 253 AS FOLLOWS: CLASS |, 0.45 WATTS/CM2 OR
GREATER; CLASI, 0.22 WATTS/CM2 OR GREATER.

IN ALL OCCUPANES, INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH IN VERTICAL EXITS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS,
EXIT ACCESS C(RIDORS AND ROOMS OR SPACES NOT SEPARATED FROM EXIT ACCESS
CORRIDORS BY ILL-HEIGHT PARTITIONS EXTENDING FROM THE FLOOR TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF E CEILING SHALL WITHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX AS
FOLLOWS:

INTERIOR FLOOFINISH IN VERTICAL EXITS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND EXIT ACCESS
CORRIDORS SHL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS | IN GROUPS [-2 AND |-3 AND NOT LESS THAN
CLASS Il INGRO'S A, B, E, H, I-4, M, R-1, R-2 AND S. IN ALL OTHER AREAS, THE INTERIOR
FLOOR FINISH SILL COMPLY WITH THE DOC FF-1 “PILL TEST" (CPSC 16 CFR, PART 1630).

REVISIONS

BUILDING DESIGN DATA

LIST OF DELEGATIONS

2007 FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, (INCLUDIhNG 2009 SUPPLEMENTS)
NFPA 70, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, EXCEPT AfARTICAL 80, 2008 EDITION
2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING

2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FUEL GAS

2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MACHANICAL

2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 2007
NFPA 101 2003 EDITION AND NFPA 1 2003 EDITION

2007 FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE

2007 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FOR BUILDING|G cONSTRUCTION

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGN:
TO BE FURNISHED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGN:
TO BE FURNISHED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN:
NOT APPLICABLE

HVAC SYSTEM DESIGN:
TO BE FURNISHED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR

SPECIALIZED SYSTEMS:
NOT APPLICABLE

LIFE SAFETY REVIEW:

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR / OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REQUEST A LIFE SAFETY REVIEW
BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. LIFE SAFETY PLAN IS SUGGESTION ONLY, ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED BY FIRE MARSHAL BEFORE ORDERING ANY MATERIALS OR STARTING
CONSTRUCTION.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY CALCULATION:

TO BE FURNISHED BY THE BUILDER. SIGNED AND SEALED BY: ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, AIR
CONDITIONING OR MECHANICAL CONTRATOR, OR CERTIFIED COMMERICAL ENGERY
RATER.

TRUSS ROOF SYSTEM:

TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE FBC 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT
PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS
CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS
ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE
SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE
REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING
UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH
TRUSS ENGINEERING TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS
ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE

NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND BUILDER TO MAKE
SURE DELEGATED PLANS ARE COMPLETED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD, THE OWNER, AND THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
ORDERING ANY MATERIALS.

ENGINEER OF RECORD DOES NOT HAVE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY.

1. SITE REQUIREMENTS:
- THIS BUILDING PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE SITE PLAN.

2. OCCUPANCY GROUP REQUIREMENTS:
- BUILDING GROUP: A-3, ASSEMBLY USES INTENDED FOR WORSHIP

3. MINIMUM TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

- TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE lll B
(TYPE Ill CONSTRUCTION IS THAT TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION IN WHICH
THE EXTERIOR WALLS ARE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND
THE INTERIOR BUILDING ELEMENTS ARE OF ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED
BY FBC 2007)

- MAXIMUM HIGHT & AREA PER TABLE 503: 2 STORY / 9,500 (PER FLOOR)

- BUILDING HEIGHT: 1 STORY

- BUILDING AREA: 5,000 SF

- TOTAL UNDER ROOF AREA: 5816 SF < 9,500 SF

4. FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:
- RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (PER TABLE 601 & 602)
TYPE |l B CONSTRUCTION:

STRUCTURAL FRAME (INCLUDING:

COLUMNS GIRDERS, TRUSSES) OHR.
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 2 HR.
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR.

NON-BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 0 HR.
NON-BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR O HR.

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING:
SUPPORTING BEAM & JOISTS)

0 HR.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING:
SUPPORTING BEAM & JOISTS)

0 HR.

- FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = >30'
- MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENING (PER TABLE 704.80):
PROTECTED OR UNPROTECTED - NO LIMIT

5. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM:
- NONE

6. LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS:
- SHEET 3

7. OCCUPANCY LOAD / EGRESS REQUIREMENTS :
- OCCUPANCY LOAD = 386 PERSONS (ALL ROOMS)
(BASED ON TABLE 1004.1.1, SEE SHEET 3 FOR CALCULATIONS)

- EXIT CAPACITY (BASED ON TABLE 1005.1)

TOTAL EXIT WIDTH 160" / .2" = 800 PERSONS > 420 PERSONS

- MINIMUN NUMBER OF EXITS (PER 1015.1)
REQUIRED =2

PROVIDED = 3

- MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (PER TABLE 1016.1)
ALLOWABLE = 200" ACTUAL = 55'

STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS:

- ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 1000PSF

IT IS THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE SOIL BREARING TESTS
FOR REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD, AND BUILDING OFFICIAL

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS.

- DESIGN LOADS:
FLOOR:

ROOF: 20 PSF UNIFORM LOAD
- WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007, SECTION 1609:

ASSEMBLY AREAS - MOVEABLE SEATING = 100 PSF UNIFORM LOAD
STAGES & PLATFORMS = 125 PSF UNIFORM LOAD

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS;
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT ON
UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% SLOPE
AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION

1)

BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH

2)

WIND EXPOSURE =C

3)

WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0

4)

BUILDING CATEGORY =1|

5)

ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES

6.)

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT

7)

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)

8.

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

Effective Wind Area (ft2)

10

100

27.8

-30.5

25.3

-25.3

27.8

-35.7

25.3

-30.5

-56.8

-56.8

27.8

-35.7

25.3

-30.5

-95.68

-69.3

30.5

-33.0

25.9

-28.5

30,5

-40.7

25.9

-31.6

9. MATERIALS AND FINISHES

- THIS PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE DETAILED FINISH SPECS. IT IS THE BUILDERS
RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT ALL MATERIALS AND FINISHES USED

COMPLY WITH THE FBC 2007 AND THE 2007 FFPC.

10. ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:
- SHEET 3

11. INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS:
- SHEET 0

12. SPECIAL SYSTEMS:
- BUILDER IS TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING AND
DETAILED SPECS OF ANY SPECIAL SYSTEMS.

13. SWIMMING POOLS:
- NONE

REVISIONS
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ARCHITECTRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
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REVISIONS
FIRE SEPARATION WALL REQUIRMENTS PER FBC 705:
oyl ¢S 705.5 Horizontal continuity.
S I [ X o == Fire walls shall be continuous from exterior wall to exterior wall and shall extend at least <
T g L _}« 0¥ ¢ ) 9 ) L 18 inches beyond the exterior surface of exterior walls.
L ]
= ! - LG, . }
GRAB BAR 3 [P 1N (o Exceptions: |
5 gle————5) [ 0 f 2. Fire walls shall be permitted to terminate at the interior surface of noncombustible /
g— ! — 6 t‘i ' g 15 exterior sheathing, exterior siding or other noncombustible exterior finishes provided
1T . PAPER | Lo the sheathing, siding, or other exterior noncombustible finish extends a horizontal MREIITEGTURL DESKN ST
X%zl z| 2 . @ :ﬂ ; 3.0° 1: distance of at least 4 feet on both sides of the fire wall. V
s == A AR B L el o N N | O - i ; 8 O . —
=/ (I \ “lg YA e ! I T B i e T I : | 48"x 48" i N U R D e DRIy TRt 705.5.2 Horizontal projecting elements. ) K
o @ E | I H1 ] ) ! : ! 1 CLEAR FLOOFqR il s T HERT R T @ Fire walls shall extend to the outer edge of horizontal projecting elements such as
‘ ] a ! ! 60" x 59" CLEAR| r-i----=====x! 5 | {AREA AT DOOlR! il balconies, roof overhangs, canopies, marquees and similar projections that are within
8" MIN. +—4 6" MAX. TOE WATER CLOSET | 48" x 6 .: & AREAATWC | 1 ' 30'x48" || = . ! ! ! 4 feet of the fire wall.
KNEE CLEARANCE CLEARANCE : CLEAR FIOR . i CLEAR AREA 1! & | ! ! ! G
17" MIN. DEPTH CLEARANCES : AREA AT IOR f sl[18" o | 42"MIN. 1 | ATLAV. ;I{ ” : E i ! Ifxaep_tlons, ol . . ;
- : ; ; T f1MIN. | | | ' | . ; or[zontal projecting elerr]enl_s without concealed spaces, prowded.the exltenor wall
LAVATORY CLEARANCES e i | % Z o } ! X | : behind and below the projecting element has not less than 1-hour fire-resistance-rated
NOT TO SCALE ! , wcel |= = | ! ! : 1 construction for a distance not less than the depth of the projecting element on both
| : 1 & & 2 | 48" x 60" | P : i sides of the fire wall. Openings within such exterior walls shall be protected by opening
“““““““““““ * ~—4E o ]36" MIN.? = : LAV, CLEAR FLOOR T _:_ T mimmid 5 protectives having a fire protection rating of not less than 3/4 hour.
L } j-\J 1 1 i
I | == {J_QI_E{«_A_‘I’_I?(?E_)_R" esmmed | 705.6 Vertical continuity. N\
o : Fire walls shall extend from the foundation to a termination point at least 30 inches above |
9 ! both adjacent roofs.
B ; /
o S s e o . o - | Exceptions: \
| == uull (1 16" MIN}, : 4. In buildings of Type lIl, IV and V construction, walls shall be permitted to terminate atthe |/
: 48" x 60" ! L . ' underside of combustible roof sheathing or decks provided:
X LAV. ||| B 36" MIN. [ ! i1 e A
| CLEAR FLOOR Y= i = ) o\, : 4.1. There are no openings in the roof within 4 feet of the fire wall, V)
«—— SINGLE OR DOUBLE I AREA AT DOOR L = <| lwc 2 PORTICO | 4.2. The roof is covered with a minimum Class B roof covering, and
TOP PLATE : 1 T - = T WA : 4.3. The roof sheathing or deck is constructed of fire-retardani-treated wood for a
L 2x4 WALL STUDS @ 24" OC ! " [ 19" MIN. ) ! : o o : distance of 4 feet on bath sides of the wall or the roof is protected with 5/8 inch
wi(2) .131" x 3.25" NAILS | e — 22" MIN. AT | Type X gypsum board directly beneath the underside of the roof sheathing or deck,
PLATE TO STUD @ EACH END | Z |1 30"x48" i N i supported by a minimum of 2-inch nominal ledgers attached to the sides of the
! s | ! CL?}FR LESEA | < O ! roof framing members for a minimum distance of 4 feet on both sides of the fire wall.
I o I « 11 |60"x59" CLEAR o i
| INTERIOR NON-LOADBEARING i o e SR i— ! AREA AT WC o i 705.8 Openings.
$UD  WALL FRAMING NOTES: | ! . & fa | Each opening through a fire wall shall be protected in accordance with Section 715.4 and
- ALL FRAMING MEMBERS ARE s - e e S e s : shall not exceed 120 square feet . The aggregate width of openings at any floor level shall
TO BE AT LEAST SPRUCE-PINE-FIR : not exceed 25 percent of the length of the wall.
UTILITY GRADE LUMBER ,
- NOTCHES IN STUDS SHALL NOT | 705.11 Ducts_and air transfe_r openings.
EXCEED 40% OF STUD DEPTH : Ducts and air transfer openings shall not penetrate fire walls.
;\I%?F;EEX[(): EOLES ‘}I/N STUDS SHALL — i
: —PAINT OR 12 GVF WALL BOARD AND SHALL NOT BE CLOSER: :
WALLPAPER (@ T DF SPGE THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE. I‘
- NOTCHES & HOLES S 0 |
INTERIOR NON-LOADBEARING o Sl S oot I ;
WALL SECTION SEEESOYVHREEL. 00000 U il i —— | 30" x 6-0"
BEARING ON BOTTOM PLATE I i : 7 ! ! ==
SCALE:N.T.S. e L S e ————————— | by S (N S ) T gl e,
! § 2 i
1 ~ | =n I
- . o . (RS L
1 ) ~ ' - = = F_ _I' " . = 7 = £ B
| R / | 48" x 72" MIN. :l +/- 48'-0" EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
i ™ % | WHEELCHAIR j
S £ ' CLEARANCE !
FIRE EXTINGUISHMENT REQUIRMENTS: ~ / (ATDOORWAY_______.
BUILDING CONTAINING ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES WITH = ‘ ~
OCCUPANT LOADS OF MORE THAN 300 SHALL BE / / - TN
PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED, SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC 4
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 9.7 / [ . ROOM#4 (MUSIC)
SANCTUARY AREA, 297 PERSONS = NO SYSTEM REQUIRED /, e OCCUPANT LOA&‘E PERSONS
RECEPTION AREA, 89 PERSONS = NO SYSTEM REQUIRED ~ 219 FT2 /15 NET = 14.6™
-7 ASSEMBLY, UNCONCENTRATED ENGINEER OF REORD: Mark Disosway
= - PE No.53815, POE868, Lake City,
S / 32056, 386-754-549
- !
5 DIMENSIONS:
- Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
= ;/ dimensions. Referill questions to
-7 Mark Disosway, P.:. for resolution.
- -~ ROOM #2 (CLASSROOM) 2 Do not procoet it caficaion
;| (S | 7 =
5 COPYRIGHTS AN! PROPERTY RIGHTS:
- . ~ OCCUPANT LOAD 7 16 PERSONS & Mark Disosway, P.|. hereby expressly reserves
o 315 FT2/20 NET #15.75 i its common law coyrights and property right in
: ‘EDUCATIONAL, /CLASSROOM AREA : these instruments f service. This document is
i = o not to be repraducd, altered or copied in any
i 5 / B form or manner witout first the express written
! = * permission and cosent of Mark Disosway.
| /\ T CERTIFICATION: hese plans and Cover
: 4 B Sheet A-0, attachd, comply with applicable
I / g portions of the Florda Building Code 2007 &
| i 2009 supplementsto the best of my knowledge
!
: * LIMITATION: Thislesign is valid for one
; 1 building at specifig location. In case of conflict,
! I — / structural requiremnts, scope of work, and
! 1 . _— / I builder responsibilie§ c?nErnl
: F] ____________ o - - II i e e s
: ' | -~ _: _/ o~ 1 STAGE
I A:- - L - - - : " " - 0 o - - B ! - Fe I - " '
! : - i 4 +/- 550" EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE ! | i _ E OCCUPANT LOAD = 21 PERSONS
! i - | ! ! i =) 306 FT2 /15 NET =20.4
| gl e | RECEPTION HALL ! E | ! My, SANCTUARY STAGES & PLATFORMS
. L 9 i | b o 48"x72"MIN. | M
| o e T MIN. | OCCUPANT LOAD = 57 PERSONS | 1 60" x 6, gom ) | WHEELCHAIR | g, OCCUPANT LOAD = 246 PERSONS
: | WHEELCHAIR | 855 FT2 /15 NET = 57.0 | \WHEELE ¢ | CLEARANCE | M, 1721 FT2/7 NET = 245.9
| | CLEARANCE | ASSEMBLY, UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS) . :ACTLE%F ' AT DOORWAY | gy, ASSEMBLY, CONCENTRATED
: b * v« g =S e ST . ~ %y CSEAL - T
| I | > o LTI
: g
| = oy
| PORCH =
1 e
| e
1 =
I ~ .
| 3 Hopefil Baptist
: B L] L3
: Youth Building
]
= I ROOM #1 (CLASSROOM) 4
o} I < ~ . .
L e lakdabdata m OCCUPANT LOAD = 16 PERSONS = ~ JDDRERE:
il Ll 5, 289 SEHopeful Drive
315FT2/20 NET = 15.75 x - :
EDUCATIONAL, CLASSROOM AREA ™ ~ _ Lake fity, FL 32025
o ~ Columbi County, Florida
T S~
- N Mark Ososway P.E.
™ P.C Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32025
Phone: (:86) 754 - 5419
~ Fax: (3(6) 269 - 4871
ROO M #3 (M USI C ] windloadenineer@bellsouth.net
OCCUPANT-LOAD = 15 PERSONS PRNTED DATE:
219 FT2/ 15 NET-= 14.6 Decenber 02, 2009
ASSEMBLY, UNCONCE{{TRATED DRAWN BV CHECKED BV.
L Evan Beamsle
1 e —— | se s . — FINALES DAT::
30" x 6-0" ke e e e e Er— Dec. 2, 2009
30" x 6-0"
LIFE SAFETY FAN JOBNUMBER:
05205
DRAWNG NUMBER
OF 0 SHEETS
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| : SOTPUAN
: : ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
|
— Existing Transformer
! by Clay Electric
@ ) . 120/208 volt
; "_*‘—_._-___—-———-'¢‘ - : 3 phase with 400 amp
! i | CT meter 3 phase
| \ ! 120/208 v
| \ l | NEMA 1
: : | 400 amp 3 phase PANEL
| : ] Fused Disconnect M.L.O.
. ; ’ : R
: | : !
: | | I
; | . :
i l/ '\ E
1 \ i 4
4 b . X
‘ f N
/ | (2) 3" PVC Conduiits
= ! , with 4-310 Copper Conductors THWN
! / : ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM in each
| s S 1 -
s
- / i
e
o
!
o] cl | e el e . /f
; |
: | ,/
: |
: = >
[} | | 4
| L A —
L 7 /'
: e - i I i ;99- /
i ¢ %
i / F_&’*\ \\\
: / %
I
, \ \|
I
: \ - \
| \ b =t
| : \ /
! ¢ ! 7
I :
I :
: i |l
: =
i sl |
| = |
. o S | I S R L '_
g : L Hopeful Baptist
3 op ap
L] L]
; ] Youth Building
1
l ADDRESS:
N 289 E Hopeful Drive
Lak City, FL 32025
\ Columia County, Florida
“j Hgh Springs
Plunbing & Electric
20605 hUS Highway 441
Hich Springs, FL
36-454-1407
(tbm
—_— ] RINTED DATE:
Deember 02, 2009
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY:
SPACE-BY-SPACE LIGHTING (PER FBC07) Evan Beamsy
- RELIGIOUS - WORSHIP-PULPIT, CHOIR = 2.4 Wift2
- RELIGIOUS - FELLOWSHIP HALL = 0.9 Wift2
- CLASSROOM/LECTURE/TRAINING = 1.4 W/ft2 =
- RESTROOMS = 0.9 Wift2 FINALES DAE:
Dec. 02, 209
ELECTRICAL PLAN JOE NUMBER:
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 905205
DRAVING NUMBER
OF 10 SHEETS

IR
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ARCHITECTURADESIGN SOFTWARE

PLUMBING RISER

b :
LN
Le)) I
=
//

E Eal
; o 1
E 3"
‘ I | ;/\..—
s a ; - -
| Y |
5 - | -
5 |
| H
i |_ = I
| i e
i | Hopefu Baptist
u
I i oy e
= | Youth Building
m o i 1
I " ! 289 SE Hbpeful Drive
+ i Lake Cit, FL 32025
He. / _ Columbia (ounty, Florida
: 0] High 5prings
@ | Plumbinj & Electric
In i 20605 N USHighway 441
I I High Sjrings, FL
MIN. NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES (403.1) il )\ i 386-44-1407
WATER CLOSET = WOMENS 3 / MENS 2 .@ G .
LAVATORIES = WOMENS 2/ MENS 2 ] PRINT:D DATE:
DRINKING FOUNTAIN = 1 TOTAL e Decemkzr 02, 2009
SERVICE SINK = 1 TOTAL i DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
POTTY PARITY = 3 WOMAN : 2 MEN 1 I 4 Evan Beamsley
— e e T T —
.|. % FINALES DATE:
v Dec. 02, 2009 | |
TO EXISTING JOB NJMBER:
PLUMBING LAYOUT SEFTIC L 905205
DRAWINC NUMBER
OF 103HEETS

|
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| gl <
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| I @
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: 14" x 12 LBt 1 . R RS < 20" X 14" 25" X 20"
I ; i -2 Ad} -
] I 1 — 1
; ! | | - — B & 5TON
E - I{ | = AH 18" DIA' 2x 2 | [ UNIT
: | ‘ . i <! - e |
I T o ]
| < 3 I
: | [a | | i
| & | i
: | | Ll
I = . 3
| | | : . Hopeful Baptist
| | < } o L]
I . . (]
: 2x2 | | . Youwh Building
: v I N
= al | |
o} = E,I I |
o i * | | ADDRESS:
I | I 28¢ SE Hopeful Drive
e T 11 Lie City, FL 32025
| gL 4L 5 0 Colunbia County, Florida
o | 242 | | | |
2'x2 IRETURN; 2'x2
[RETURN| \RETURN;
Pt I WILSON
E} / I | HEATING & AIR
.@ . 10"x6"x7" I
| PRINTED DATE:;
@ jD G_ i Dicember 02, 2009
| ; —_— DRAWN IY: CHECKED BY:
ﬁ Evan Beasley
T e N MR T NN L 2w, RN S . S T, S S AR L. o S ] P | Slein B e s FINALES IATE:
\/"‘ Peie s T R e e Dec. 02, '009
JCB NUMBER:;
MECHANCAL PLAN 905205
J DR.MWING NUMBER
OF 10 SHEETS




GENERAL NOTES: REVISICNS
“
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
DOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTACHMENT FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
b SRS AR IR LTl AL CL V8 = PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REAGTION LOADS FOR
TAPCON IN FACE OF CMU ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
: AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
2 1/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
ENGINEERED TRUSSES 1 1/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT 3" MIN. SPACING INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
7116" OSB ROOF SHEATHING gg\rﬂlﬁgz ?Ir; LRﬂss.fBRggglgﬁlg CZIQAGTFZIEF E_irlélé_gi%% S;F\I’Eii%TUREﬁ STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
o b S WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 6'X8' : b
53- éé? cam EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
n 1]
4" OC ON GABLES e e e 3/16" TAPCONS @ 2' O.C. FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
1/4" TAPCONS @ 3' O.C. GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURA DESIGN SOFTWARE

HORZ. REINFORCEMENT VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
(SEE WALL SECTION) WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 8'X12'

mmﬂ|IIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlllIIIIHIIII]llI

40xdy (GRADE 40)

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
META TRUSS ANCHOR

n Illi" TAPCONS @ 1 9“ 0.C. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
1/4" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C. (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB:; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED

#4 HORZ. WITHIN 12" OF TOP OF WALL A ZERO CLEARANCE MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
: = .
B " B 5 SLIDERS UP TO 8HX20W FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
2 #4 HORZ. @ 48" OC MUST BE CONTINUOU = : FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
o AROUND CORNERS wi MIN, 26" LARG = Y 3/16" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C. PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
A O ————— g ?SEEIEWES_ESMEECNTION) 1/4" TAPCONS @ 18" O.C. TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
1 #4 VERT. @ 24" : =
AND @ 16" OC UPTO 15' TALL WALL E
W (2) #4 VERT. @ EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS = GARAGE DOOR UP TO 10'W CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE GUT IN
IN CORNERS g ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
" - E (2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 16" O.C. WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
| ,———6"ICFFORMS £ (2) 1/4" TAPCONSS & 24" 0.C CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
R E e OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
————3000P = BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
Py g GARAGE DOOR UP TO 18'W
= REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
— - . (2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 8" 0.C. UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
E (2) 1/4" TAPCONS & 12" O.C.
5 GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO, SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
=—HORZ. REINFORCEMENT

ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.

25" MIN. LAPS

(SEE WALL SECTION) ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
DRILL & EPOXY VERT. IN FOUNDATION DETAIL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C. UNO.
IF VERT WAS NOT SET WHEN FOUNDATION TY .
/ WAS POURED USE SIMPSON ET OR SET w/ PICAL CORNE R = STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,

&" MIN EMBEDMENT SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0" AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
rd E SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

ROOF SHEATHING SEE  —2x4 VERTICAL TENSION MEMBER AS SHOWN ON
(TYP.) EXTERIOR WALL il ot NG SE FRAMING PLAN (IF APPLICABLE). EXTEND INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ONE STORY IGF 2x4 LADDER 2x4 BLOCKING @ EACH VERTICAL e e L e e ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
FRAMING @ TENSION MEMBER ATTACH w/ SCHED ASBURE THAT THE ANGLE BE TWEEN THE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15° IN GROUTED CMU.
24"0C. ABEUNLE RACHEND DIAGONAL AND THE CEILING IS APPROX. 45
40 MIN, 55 MAX. NAILED AT EACH END WITH WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2"BOLTS TOBE 2"x 2" x 9/64", WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9!54".' WITH
SEVEN (7) 10d NAILS. SEE NOTE BELOW, 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
NO ROOF SHEATHING JOINTS
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AL e ’I REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
T I < 1 |
y 3 X\ / / BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
— TOP OF WALL & \_Bd @ 4" 0.C. FOR 7/16" OR 15/32" THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
TP OFLNE. 10d@ 4 0.C. FOR 183Z"INTO g w SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
D20 .
1 6" or 8" or 10" 12" %' 3 ] CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
AXIMUM IS BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
| ——MIN.#4 TOP 48 BAR DIA. 5 5228 a2 = .
v LESIES AR iz B3 #a=or SHEATHING —|| {— GABLE END TRUSS, Elus PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
:|\ 3 T / ggg@jﬁggﬁgﬁggm 295w REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
&<y
AW 2 (- 1z > _ " T —— i SIMPSON H5 STRAP MFG, A PR 235 %; o PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
o 7 T R o AT EVERY VERTICAL go'oﬁm'jgs‘gs% : CD zo028 [ BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
LAP SPLICE REINFORCING BAR ot 82 24" 0.C. MAXIMUM B =f = THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
fod TO DIAGONAL. 2x4x8' LONG RAT RUN @ 54" E Ful 5 VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
T 0.C. MAX. CENTER OVER CLOSEST JUES « DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
HOOKS, IF REQ'D S L il 2-10d NAILS —— GABLE END WALL STUD dozg 2 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
d i MAX. SPACING = d/2 INTO GABLE FEZw & BEARING LOCATIONS.
D REINFORCING BAR ) TRUSS e gggl%uss wes> g
o
s N = 1-16d NAIL @ o ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
§ j STD. 90 HOOK GABLE TRUSS INTO & /
\ / 2X8 PT / THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION
- Yy 1N s R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
3 MIN. : ; TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
REBAR DETAILS \ LLGCATE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE ENGINEER OF RECRD: Mark Disosway,
SCALE: N.T.S ® BRACING PER TRUSS PLAN COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS PE No.53915, POB 86, Lake City, FL
» RRE 4 MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN 32056 386-754-5419 '
: 2x4 BLOCKING AT EACH RAT RUN PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2007 REQUIRED '
P V-BUCK OR w/ 4-10d NAILS TO BRACE LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DIMENSIONS:
Z—' |4 WOOD BUCK REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF Stated dimensions suercede scaled
(W-1027) B ——ONE SIMPSON H5 ATTACHED SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL dimensions. Refer alljuestions to
CUT BACK EPS TO CREATE TO 2X8 P.T. AND BLOCKING BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Mark Disosway, P.E. or resolution.
CONTINUOUS CONCRETE 4 AS SHOWN AT EACH RAT RUN DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT Do not proceed withot clarification.
BOTTOM FLANGE FOR LINTEL. RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE :
s SKEFT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES agri"n".;g;ﬂ;”‘:g iggfggm@mgéw =
A ANCHOR BT W S RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED . Shinion I ool ek iopeety tiait it
STEEL WASHER 8" FROM CORNERS & 48" O.C. TRUSS SHEETS. these instruments of srvice. This document is
R not ta be repmduoad,altﬁerac:h ar copled in al:ty
form or manner withot first the express written
MASON RY TRUSS AN CHOR TA_BLE permission and consat of Mark Disosway,
(TYP.) LINTEL 3ELALI‘IEAUI?FIEIJFT R%QE{;EIEI\TEEENFZS FROM TRUSS CERTIFICATION: Thee plans and Cover
CTURER' ING Sheet A-0, attached, omply with applicable
ICF (WAFFLE GRID) portions of the FloridzBuilding Cade 2007 &
2009 supplements, tohe best of my knowledge
UPLIFT LBS. | TRUSS CONNECTOR MASONRY * g Rt s
LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
< 1205 TA22 10-10d x 1 1/2" building at specified Ication. In case of conflict,
GABLE EN D Dm_ structural mESirement. scope of work, and
< 1605 TA22 11-10d builder responsibilitiescontral.
4 - 1/4"x2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK
< 860 MISHE 7-10d IN TRUSS MARK [ISOSWAY
4 - 1/4"x2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK
=W Bl 10-10d IN TRUSS
< 1040 META20 7-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1490 META20 10-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1780 HETA20 7-16d
7 - 1/4"x2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK
% 1ing k42 14 - 16d SINKER IN GIRDER
< 2130 HHETA20 17-10d, 11/2"
< 2310 HHETA24 21-10d, 11/2" S
22-10d TO TRUSS Berii11 1A
#4 HORZ. REINFORCEMENT @ TOP OF LINTEL ——— < 3965 MGT f.!sa é&g&% xgﬁ
—1 1/2" MIN. (EXTEND 24" MIN BEYOND LIMITS OF OPENING) 1 1/2" MIN.
2 1/2" MAX. 16-10d TO TRUSS
< < 10980 HGT-2 (2) 3/4 ABTO WALL
= r \\: 15" EMBEDMENT &
—————————————————————————— i Nkt Hopeful Baptist
o \ ‘\R\’T EIN @&I"'@# NT C’h; . . HORZ. WITHIN 12 < 10530 HGT-3 (2) 3&:}1 AB TO WALL
= AN M R e B, AN ' OF TOP OF WALL il il ldi
| AS PER LINTEL REINFQRCE} Bl
= \ \\\ %\fq R EVOND R RO (SEE WALL SECTION) Youth Blll.ld.l.l]g
= R [ 3 \ MASONRY NOTES:
o Liormn, G 24MIN. [ [ 24"MIN. 1112 NN, — MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO ALL :
NO LINTEL 2 1/2" MAX. | 2112 M pax REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS ADIRESS:
IS ' L e i ' 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY 289 SE Hypeful Drive
-------- e s st g N & RS ) 1 N AN A S THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. Lake Cir, FL 32025
FOR | I I | ;gEvZAG_T I-?EPIEF:I?X' ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER IN WRITING. Columbia (unty, Florida
OPENING | | : | (SEE WALL SECTION) ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Mark Di P E
LES,,S THEN l : | l 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi a ISIsWay V.
24" WIDE | | | | 24| Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO P.O. box 868
#4 VERT WITHIN 6" OF ﬂ‘: =—#4 VERT WITHIN 6" OF — ! 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval Lake City, Horida 32025
EACH SIDE OF OPENING EACH SIDE OF OPENING | #4 VERT WITHIN 6" OF 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, Phone: (38}) 754 - 5419
| | | | EACH SIDE OF OPENING medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running Fax: (386'269 - 4871
OPENING WIDTH <24" | | ! | bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column NS s
_________________________________________ - e e S e S e e e et e e block windloadenginer@bellsouth.net
" | " | " | | —HORZ. AT APPROX. 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, PRINTID DATE:
T 2N COPENOWITHAOY o @ MN. ! | 1/3 WALL HEIGHT 5.5"x2.75"x11.5" Decembr 02, 2009
| | | | (SEEWALL SECTON) 24 [ Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap Sm P
—————— s R S, SO TR I R I | splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) et Bt
’ #4 HORZ. WITHIN 12" OF THE | [ HORZ. WITHIN 12" 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely
I | BOTTOM OF OPENING ' [ OF TOP OF WALL embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM
I s el [EXTEND 20° MIN BEYOND: _ | | (SEE WALL SECTION) A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS
____________________________ | ! LIMITS OF OPENING) ! Sl B g 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to ERALES DATE:
: . ! . moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal :
ties not completely embedded in mortar or Dec. 2, 2009
rout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2
TYPICAL OPENING / LINTEL DETAIL i o JOB NUMBER:
i o Hrn $205
SCALE e = <0 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 9042
require engineering approval, DRAWINGNUMBER
3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type
and location of movement joints if not S '1
detailed on project drawings.
OF 10 tHEETS
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REVISIONS
RECESS AT DOORS
\S REQUIRED REBAR IN FULLY GROUTED
) CELL SEE WALL SECTION
4" CONCRETE SLAB
H & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
RO« FSL AT 2B BN 000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS LOCATION (MIN. 25" LAPS)
SLOPE SLAB (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ k
TO DRAIN _ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
T ———————— N T T
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT gl : 7|7
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING === %II% i ﬁqﬁi FSJ}E%N%OWEL WITH STD HOOK
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 86" O.C. "'!_"'___ W'? T A e b b Sl S . TALL STEM WALL TABLE i
I E‘Jé(g'l':V g):)éWHLﬁ?\S'vg?N;I;ELgﬁggHAT . 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WM. PLACED AT 2" E:M 5- ”E : 1 . i . . y mcumzcnleL DESIGN SOFTWARE
aXa8x16. RUNNING BOND DEPTH ON CHAIRS? FIBERMESH JME Lof M ! i The table assumes B0 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
; 3 Mm% a— 8X8X16, RUNNINGBOND, o e ! reinforced slahb at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, & \VAPOR BARRIER ?II?' - CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, : i Al s e S e P e AT S SR e e oSy : CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
WITH 6° LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES WI6" LAPS SEALED =|| ] MAX 5 COURSES ! ! . | is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16°0C vertically or a horizontal bond
WITH POLY TAPE WIPOLY TAPE JﬂE (SEE SPECIAL REINFOR?(E}I‘SE:‘;ES] ] : : : bg;m \f\fl}h 1#5 m?tlnu:?_lus at :’n;{:‘ hetﬁ%r:t. EcTr higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
= TABLE FOR MOR THAN I 1 H | with reinforcement as shown in the table below.
TERMITE TREATED FILL, e | i : |
EACH LIFT ?%%F?%ES)CTOR Ei’g'l‘_'l"ﬂ.r poatlset ‘"@ i E F12 | : STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
. 95% MOD. > P - HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(2)#5 REBAR CONTINOUS TO MINi% MOD. PROCTOR | e (2)#5 REBAR CONTINOUS ! ! i E (FEET) LG (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C)
- 1 I 1 |
20" X 10" POURED T i i #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING %%;‘gg;gg?gg, FOOTING i ' ; E
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) : , ll ] 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
1 I i I
1 ! 4.0 3 96 96 96 96 96
A7\ STEM WALL FOOTING nE ] =
@ STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING . : : ! ! 47 43 88 96 96 96 96 96
3 W o 41 AN I [}
\S-2/ scALE: 1/2'= 10" \2/ scALE:12'= 10 vl ARk 5.3 5.0 56 96 % 96 96 9
1 I
: | I: i 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
5 E : ! 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
I [}
| | : : 7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
| I
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN :: i < ‘m E i F12 8.0 77 16 32 48 32 64 80
| | ‘ : 5 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
4" CONCRETLAB 67X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2° { ! @ | | S-2
#5 VERT. SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL 3000 - PSI AT DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | i ! . 9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48
PLAN FOR LOCATION (MIN. 25" LAPS) '1 : : !
i ! ! 1 1
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" s M - - = = ! ; ] :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE L A L ! : : ,
3' MIN, " 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER . | ! !
—4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 8" LAPS SEALED : | 1 1
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | I WITH POLY TAPE \ \ : :
1 B" ] ] I I
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS g J:r 1 i : |
e :iit 1 h : : :
== I 1 1 1 1
_ | /F2 INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING SRIAE ]
© IITHE 1 i ] | i
- =" MIL VAPOR BARRIER - oo i
- WITH POLY TAPE IR I :
) > TERMITE TREATED S PO ST —————————_ bedodoamamnn, e o—————————— R T T S R i - e see s | (== S e s, S S el e e SRS . UL WO e ol \
COMPACGTED FILL i £ !
1
1 T |
| . |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS i i i ) I S R s et e i e T ST T ST e = S e R S s e e S e S e e e e R e e e e S R R R T T T T S T R T T " !
: ] I I : :
1 I I I
1R F17 b F1 ARk
| [} I I 1 I
1 I I I | I
| [} I I 1 1
| 1 1 | : :
| [} [} 1
/F16\ ALT. MONOLITHIC FOOTING ] o Nk
| I ] 1 | 1
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" : ! Lo ! |
] 1 | 1 | I
t l A I i
I | | | | |
| ! 1 1 | |
I | | 1 I I
| | | 1 1 |
| ! | I I |
| | | | | |
I ! I 1 | |
s - s
|
] 1 ]
: I : i } : ENGINEER OF RICORD: Mark Disosway,
: i : ! . ! PE No.53915, POI 868, Lake City, FL
| L 1 1 I 1 32056, 386-754-549
| ! I 1 | 1
—————————————————————————————— ! 1 1 | 1
r i DIMENSIONS:
Ir ! i | | : Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
i | ) ! : ! dimensions. Refenll questions ta
T ssmssememe el e s s 4 ! i i i i Mark Disosway, P=. for resolution.
! i ¢ : : ! ) : Da not proceed whout clarification,
[} 1 I
: I : | P | : COPYRIGHTS AN) PROPERTY RIGHTS:
! ' I | - ! | ! Mark Disosway, PZ. hereby expressly reserves
! : F12 ! I : : | ' its common law cc?rrights and property right in
! i these instrumentsf service. This d ti
| I | : L 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ! | ool e Y e Bl ey spintg
! : . I i ! 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : | form or manner whout first the express written
| | 1 | : : AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ! ! permission and casent of Mark Disosway.
! ! ; 1 | I POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH H i .
| | | CERTIFICATION: hese plans and Cover
! : I : F17 : E POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL i ! Shoot A0, atachd,comply i pplcale
1 1 T N . ! portions of the Floda Building Code 20
! ! ! I S-2 | : @ : 0 2009 supplementsto the best of my knowledge]
1 | I | H ; |
3 i E : : : 8"2 } { i IEIMITATION; Ttlaislesign' is valid for one )
1 1 ! L I | | | uilding at specifid location. In case of confiict,
1 I I : : : : 1 str_uctural requtrler_pnts. scope of wark, and
: : ! i H | ! ! builder responsibilies control.
1 I I : : : Il :
1 1 = {5 ooy,
108 AR b R - Ny 0. LSy,
ANk | P . | U CENS 2 92%
| 1 [} | i H | . £
: : : ! ! [ I 1
L (F12 1 - 1
| | ! | I | I
= 1 | |
2 il ] o ]
1 1 I 1 i | . f
1 I I 1 i i . |
1 I I 1 | | | i
1 | I 1 i H | i
1 1 I 1 | | i :
1 | I I ! i i -
| I I I | | | :
1| : : ! I 1 I |
1RE | o ARE
} : : ! I | 1 |
I | I : : 1 : :
1 | I 1 i i : 1
: : : : : It I I
1 I I 1 I
s | L 1nE Hopeful Baptist
| 1 1 | : \ : :
1 | I i
I 1 1 1 | I 1 & [
| Lo i | | Youth Building
' ' : I I :
N E . | L : !
TR o ARE DDRESS:
: ! o : i 289 S1 Hopeful Drive
: ! i | ! : Lake Zity, FL. 32025
| | | Columba County, Florida
it i L 13 y
1 | 1 I | ] -
I : L l | Mark Lisosway P.E.
IR Lo ERE P.C. Box 868
| . .
| i Lo ! ! Lake City, Florida 32025
: ! \ i } \ Phone: (!86) 754 - 5419
1 1 | [}
| I b l : Fax: (316) 269 - 4871
| | ! ! : ! windloadenlineer@bellsouth.net
| I
! : : : ; ' PRNTED DATE:
: ! L : : Decenber 02, 2009
1 1 1 )
i | \ : : : DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
1 : : : ! ! Evan Beamsle
; d e e e e i e 8 e o o ] S £ i e e e e I TS S S S e R S e o i i o o 5 8 6 e e A i e S e i :
i |
b e e = = = = = R i S et St bt Lol oot s i s o e Tt ST i E e oo e e e e e e e e s e L S o S e oo sl e e S e T e e e e e e e s e e S s e e S e i e e s e :
______ E i FINALES DAE:
FOUNDATION PLAN ! ! & Dec. 2, 200¢
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" i | .
F17 e F17 JOBNUMBER:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS | ! S-22 0520
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLd ! 05205
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS it DRAWNG NUMBER
OF10 SHEETS

e



REVISIONS

(2) HE4ETA 10-10d x 1 1/2"
(2) HETA 10-10d x 1 1/2"

L

WALL LEGEND
T T T LOAD BEARING TRUSS OR (1) 1.75" x 18" LVL HEADER

R
ﬂ;

7

SOFTAAN

ARCHITECTURALIESIGN SOFTWARE

12 X ' 12" MIN. CONC. COLUMN
W/ #4 Y4 VERT IN EACH CORNER

HOOKyks Top AND BOTTOM
(TYPIGICAL)

';
[l

=7 ICF WALL STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES

|ICF SPECIFICATIONS

1. INSTALLATION OF ICF SYSTEMS INCLUDING INSULATING BLOCKS,
REINFORCING STEEL, AND CONCRETE IS TO BE DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL MANUFACTURERS SPECS AND
INSTRUCTIONS. IF THESE PLANS OR CODE REQUIREMENTS OR HUD
"PRESCRIPTIVE METHIOD FOR INSULATING CONCRETE FORMS IN
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" HAS MORE STRINGENTS STANDARDS
THEN THEY WILL CONITROL.

SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS

T R & 57 s INTERIOR BEARING WALL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2x12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)

LINTEL LEGENL

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED — J ALL LOAD BEARING CONC. LENTILES SHALL BE A MIN.
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING 1o L WoOR G [=—LINIE, GallotTi i) SN-3  OF 12" DEEP w/ (1) #4 TOP AND BOTTOM NO STIRRUPS

2 | s REQUIRED (U.N.O.)
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS JOB #9-204 —SPACING OF STIRRUPS

IF STIRRUPS ARE REQUIRED

TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Wio STR ~ NG STIRRUPS REQUIRED SN-4

QUANTITY OF #4 HORZ. REBAR

REQUIRED| ACTUAL : AT THE TOP OF LINTEL
: i PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
TRANSVERSE |56.4 96.0 %‘?32;& 19;:0#“: gEﬁTI"\I'EE_BAR LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
LONGITUDINAL | 21.0' 176.0' SN-5 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
SPAN OF LINTEL BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
MIN. LINTEL DEPTH (INCHES) TRUSS PACKAGE

2. CONTRACTOR IS TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING
REINFORCING STEEL, OPENING BUCKS, TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING, SHORING, AND LOCATION OF ALL MINOR
OPENINGS TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR PLACING ANY
MATERIALS.

(3) 1.75" x 18" LVL HEADER (2" MIN. BEARING EACH END)

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

3. ALL REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 60, Fy = 60KSI. ALL SPLICES
48 Db MINIMUM.

4. ALL CONCRETE TO BE Fc = 3000 PSI WITH AGGREGATE AND SLUMP
PER ICF MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

5. SHORING MUST NOT BE REMOVED UNTIL THE CONCRETE HAS
REACHED A MINI_MUMJ OF 75% OF ITS DESIGN STRENGTH.

(3) 1.75" x 18" LVL HEADER (2" MIN. BEARING EACH END)

Il ~
I N
I A

POCKE(ET BEAM W/ "N PO

(2) HETETA 10-10d x 1 1/2" I v I
I A [

POCKET BEAM w/
/{2) HETA 10-10d x 1 1/2"

.......

1
1
1
I
I
]
I
I
]
I
I
I
I
I
]
]
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
1
1
]
[}
]
1
I
[}
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
1
i
]
1
1
1
[}
I
I

xxxxxx

16"x6' 1B/ 1T w/ STR @ 4"

(2) HETA 10-10d x 1 1/2"

/(2) HETA 10-10d x 1 1/2" 1] POCKET BEAM w/

ENGINEER OF RECQRD: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, FOB 88, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

(3) 2x12 SYP#2 HEADER
(1.5" MIN. BEARING EACH END)

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
dimensions. Refer all uestions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. fr resolution.
Do not proceed withot clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND ROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hreby expressly reserves
its common law copyrihts and property right in
these instruments of srvice. This document is
not to be reproduced, ftered ar copled in any
form or manner withod first the express written
permission and conset of Mark Disosway.

PRE-ENGIEERED ROOF TRUSSES (BY OTHERS)
1IETA w/9 -10d X 1 1/2" (14501b)
FOR ALTRUSS TO MASONRY CONNECTIONS \
AD H2.5A w/ 8-10d X 1 1/2" (480Ib) / \

FOR AL TRUSS TO WOOD CONNECTIONS

\‘\

CERTIFICATION: Thee plans and Cover

Sheet A-0, attached, omply with applicable
portions of the Florida3uilding Code 2007 &
2009 supplements, to 1e best of my knowledge

NOTE: FIRE WALL MUST BE CONT. TO ROOF DECK

— 7
Il
Il
Il
Il
1

LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
building at specified loation. In case of conflict,
structural requirement; scope of work, and
builder responsibilitiessontrol.

~
i

MAR WAY

2 i,
SNOOSe

w

f
/
f

“

NOTE: GABLE END WALLS MUST BE CONT. TO BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSS

LOAD BEARING TRUSS OR (2) 1.75" x 11.25" LVL HEADER

[Tl

(2) HETA 10-10d x 1 1/2"

POCKET BEAM w/
(2) HETA 10-10d x 1 1/2"

{3
\
NOTE: GABLE END WALLS MUST BE CONT. TO BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSS

(3) 2x12 SYP#2 HEADER

(1 N, BEARING EACH END) 1 1 Hopeful Baptist
| | Youth Building

ADIRESS:
289 SE Hipeful Drive
Lake City FL 32025
Columbia Ounty, Florida

Mark Disisway P.E.
P.O. Eox 868

i Lake City, Horida 32025

I Phone: (38f) 754 - 5419

I Fax: (386)269 - 4871

windloadenginer@bellsouth.net

PRINTID DATE:
Decembir 02, 2009

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Evan Beamsley

\ I

STRUCTURAL PLAN \ I

[
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" \ N I
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Dec. 2, 2009
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90¢205
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